is just coming from me as a friend, as a Senator, as a mother, as 
a grandmother. 

So we need you to work together. Disagreements may abound. 
But at the end of the day, you have to work it out. Because you 
are in charge of safety and security for the American people in a 
very important way with these 104 plants. A hundred and four, is 
that right? Yes. Two of which are in my State, and I worry about. 

So worry about those a little bit, too. 
Thank you very much. We hope to see you again. We stand ad-

journed. 
[Whereupon, at 12:30 p.m., the committee was adjourned.] 
[Additional material submitted for the record follows.]